

Company announcement

DONG Energy A/S Kraftværksvej 53 Skærbæk 7000 Fredericia

www.dongenergy.com CVR-nr. 36 21 37 28

DONG Energy press conference 11 March 2010

10 March 2010

As announced on 4 March 2010, DONG Energy will present its annual results for 2009 tomorrow, Thursday 11 March.

The annual results will be released at 08.00 am CET and will be followed by a press conference for journalists at 12.30pm CET at Nesa Allé 1, 2820 Gentofte.

As previously announced, a conference call for investors and analysts will be held at 11.00 CET on the same day.

For further information, contact:

Media Relations Louise Münter +45 9955 9662

DONG Energy is one of the leading energy groups in Northern Europe. We are headquartered in Denmark. Our business is based on procuring, producing, distributing and trading in energy and related products in Northern Europe. We have approximately 6,000 employees and generated more than DKK 60 billion (EUR 8.2 billion) in revenue in 2008. For further information, see www.dongenergy.com.